

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20125/2009

SHRIKANT KARNASE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Amrreeta Swaarup, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent  
No.2 that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 also  
shall be filed within two weeks.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and  
2 to be filed within four weeks, as last chance.

Await service on respondent No.3.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar